



14 3rd Street NW, Sioux Center, IA51250

For more information contact: Barbara Den Herder, CEO | (712)722-3457 | barbdh@siouxcenterchamber.com

## 2024 Spirit of Community: A night of awards, entertainment

The community is invited to attend "Spirit of Community-An Evening Celebrating Sioux Center" beginning at 5:30 pm on Friday, April 12, 2024, at the Terrace View Event Center. The evening will feature community award winners and entertainment by Jared Sherlock. Jared is an award-winning illusionist and comic magician that has been featured at events nationwide. Jared began his love of the art of magic at the age of eight years old and has continued to entertain audiences for nearly 30 years!

"This event is a great opportunity for us to celebrate and recognize those who have gone above and beyond in our community and to join together for an evening of food, fun and fellowship," states Barb Den Herder, CEO of the Sioux Center Chamber.

A highlight of the evening is honoring this year's community and chamber award recipients and recognizing new businesses that opened or had new ownership in Sioux Center this past year.

Community Service Awards: Individual – David Krahling

Business - Snap Fitness & ProActive Physical Therapy

Organization – Rising Arrows

Chamber's Spirit of Community Awards: Siouxperman Triathlon Committee

Cory Nelson & Emily Tuschen

Chamber Board Award: Daniel Finley

## **EVENT DETAILS:**

5:30 pm – Doors Open with Cash Bar

6:00 pm -- Prime Rib Dinner catered by Cedar Rock Grill

6:45 pm -- Award Presentations

7:30 pm -- Jared Sherlock, Illusionist and Magician

Sioux Center City Manager, Scott Wynja, will serve as Master of Ceremonies. This event is co-hosted by the Sioux Center Chamber of Commerce and the City of Sioux Center.

Tickets (\$50 per guest or Table of 8 for \$350) may be reserved by contacting the Sioux Center Chamber of Commerce at 712-722-3457 or by ordering online at www.siouxcenterchamber.com. Please purchase tickets on or before Thursday, April 4.